Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs - All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Handle 347,921,368.17
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Henry County

Town of Dumfries

City of Hampton

City of Richmond

Town of Vinton

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Handle 5,882,926.13
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Henry County

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Period: 2023/05/01 - 2023/05/31

Combined Report

Handle % Commission

0.64% 2,226,696.76

0.025% 86,980.34

0.025% 86,980.34

0.025% 86,980.34

0.025% 86,980.34

0.010% 34,792.14

0.2855% 993,379.57

0.0042% 14,707.32

0.0278% 96,558.96

0.0622% 216,516.87

0.0874% 303,913.50

0.0329% 114,530.63
Total 4,349,017.10
7.67% 26,676,263.49
Total 8.92% 31,025,280.59
63,034.22
31,088,314.81

2608
Collinsville Rosies (HP8)

Handle % Commission

0.64% 37,650.73

0.025% 1,470.73

0.025% 1,470.73

0.025% 1,470.73

0.025% 1,470.73

0.010% 588.29

0.25% 14,707.32

0.25% 14,707.32
Total 1.25% 73,536.58
7.88% 463,481.89
Total 9.13% 537,018.47
880.66
537,899.13
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Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs - All Providers
Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville
Period: 2023/05/01 - 2023/05/31

Colonial Downs (CLD)

617,880.75

3,911,065.95

Handle 49,430,460.22
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.64% 316,354.95
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.025% 12,357.62
VA-MD RCVYM 0.025% 12,357.62
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.025% 12,357.62
VA Horse Industry Board 0.025% 12,357.62
Problem Gambling Support 0.010% 4,943.05
New Kent County 0.50% 247,152.30

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.91%

Total 9.16%
Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals: 552

Dumfries Rosies (HP9)
Handle 38,623,582.16
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.64% 247,190.93
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.025% 9,655.90
VA-MD RCVYM 0.025% 9,655.90
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.025% 9,655.90
VA Horse Industry Board 0.025% 9,655.90
Problem Gambling Support 0.010% 3,862.36
New Kent County 0.25% 96,558.96
Town of Dumfries 0.25% 96,558.96

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.73%

Total 8.98%
Breakage

Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals: 150

4,528,946.70

8,851.31

4,537,798.01

482,794.78

2,985,413.03

3,468,207.81

8,090.26

3,476,298.07



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs - All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Handle 86,606,749.04
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

City of Hampton

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Handle 121,565,398.70
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

City of Richmond

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Period: 2023/05/01 - 2023/05/31

Hampton Rosies (HP3)

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.25%
0.25%

Total 1.25%

Commission
554,283.19

21,651.69
21,651.69
21,651.69
21,651.69

8,660.67

216,516.87
216,516.87

7.75%

1,082,584.36

6,713,201.54

Total

696

Richmond Rosies (HP2)

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.25%
0.25%

Total 1.25%

9.00%

Commission
778,018.55

30,391.35
30,391.35
30,391.35
30,391.35
12,156.54

303,913.50
303,913.50

7.49%

7,795,785.90

21,349.10

7,817,135.00

1,519,567.48

9,100,194.71

Total

700

8.74%

10,619,762.19

17,192.01

10,636,954.20



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs - All Providers
Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville
Period: 2023/05/01 - 2023/05/31

Vinton Rosies (HP1)

Handle 45,812,251.92

Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM
VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County
Town of Vinton
Total

Licensee
Total

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals: 473

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.25%
0.25%

Commission
293,198.41
11,453.06
11,453.06
11,453.06
11,453.06
4,581.23
114,530.63
114,530.63

1.25%

7.65%

572,653.15

3,502,906.37

8.90%

4,075,559.52

6,670.88

4,082,230.40



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs - All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Period: 2023/05/01 - 2023/05/31

Combined Year To Date Report

Handle 1,789,618,906.56
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Henry County

Town of Dumfries

City of Hampton

City of Richmond

Town of Vinton

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Handle 32,747,682.28
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Henry County

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

22,370,236.33

137,074,198.97

Handle % Commission
0.64% 11,453,561.00
0.025% 447,404.73
0.025% 447,404.73
0.025% 447,404.73
0.025% 447,404.73
0.010% 178,961.89
0.2854% 5,108,277.84
0.0046% 81,869.21
0.0267% 478,666.65
0.0632% 1,130,474.78
0.0870% 1,557,214.90
0.0331% 591,591.16
Total
7.66%
Total 8.91%

Collinsville Rosies (HP8)

159,444,435.31

327,916.70

159,772,352.01

Handle % Commission

0.64% 209,585.17

0.025% 8,186.92

0.025% 8,186.92

0.025% 8,186.92

0.025% 8,186.92

0.010% 3,274.77

0.25% 81,869.21

0.25% 81,869.21
Total 1.25% 409,346.03
7.88%  2,580,250.20
Total 9.13%  2,989,596.23

6,369.61

2,995,965.84



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs - All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Handle 253,692,228.33
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Handle 191,466,658.40
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Town of Dumfries

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Period: 2023/05/01 - 2023/05/31

Colonial Downs (CLD)

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.50%

Total 1.25%

Commission
1,623,630.26

63,423.06
63,423.06
63,423.06
63,423.06
25,369.22

1,268,461.14

7.86%

3,171,152.85

19,931,680.41

Total

Dumfries Rosies (HP9)

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.25%
0.25%

Total 1.25%

9.11%

Commission
1,225,386.61

47,866.66
47,866.66
47,866.66
47,866.66
19,146.67

478,666.65
478,666.65

7.70%

23,102,833.26

43,450.21

23,146,283.47

2,393,333.23

14,747,245.67

Total

8.95%

17,140,578.90

41,300.33

17,181,879.23



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs - All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Period: 2023/05/01 - 2023/05/31

Combined Year To Date Report

Handle 452,189,911.16
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

City of Hampton

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Handle 622,885,961.12
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

City of Richmond

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Hampton Rosies (HP3)

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.25%
0.25%

Total 1.25%

Commission
2,894,015.43

113,047.48
113,047.48
113,047.48
113,047.48

45,218.99

1,130,474.78
1,130,474.78

7.76%

5,652,373.89

35,098,315.02

Total

Richmond Rosies (HP2)

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.25%
0.25%

Total 1.25%

9.01%

Commission
3,986,470.15

155,721.49
155,721.49
155,721.49
155,721.49

62,288.60

1,557,214.90
1,557,214.90

7.49%

40,750,688.91

106,643.32

40,857,332.23

7,786,074.51

46,646,455.64

Total

8.74%

54,432,530.16

86,250.45

54,518,780.61



Colonial Downs - All Providers

Period: 2023/05/01 - 2023/05/31

Combined Year To Date Report

Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Vinton Rosies (HP1)

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

2,957,955.82

18,070,252.03

Handle 236,636,465.27
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.64% 1,514,473.38
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.025% 59,159.12
VA-MD RCVYM 0.025% 59,159.12
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.025% 59,159.12
VA Horse Industry Board 0.025% 59,159.12
Problem Gambling Support 0.010% 23,663.65
New Kent County 0.25% 591,591.16
Town of Vinton 0.25% 591,591.16

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.64%

Total 8.89%
Breakage

Total Commission and Breakage

21,028,207.85

43,902.78

21,072,110.63



