#### Colonial Downs - All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville Period: 2023/05/01 - 2023/05/31

#### Combined Report

		Con	nbined Repo	<u>rt</u>		
Handle	347,921,368.17					
			Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Raci	ing Commission		0.64%		2,226,696.76	
Virginia Bred	eders Fund		0.025%		86,980.34	
VA-MD RCV	M		0.025%		86,980.34	
VA Horse Ce	enter Foundation		0.025%		86,980.34	
VA Horse Inc	dustry Board		0.025%		86,980.34	
Problem Ga	mbling Support		0.010%		34,792.14	
New Kent Co	ounty		0.2855%		993,379.57	
Henry Count	ty		0.0042%		14,707.32	
Town of Dur	mfries		0.0278%		96,558.96	
City of Ham	pton		0.0622%		216,516.87	
City of Richr	mond		0.0874%		303,913.50	
Town of Vin	ton		0.0329%		114,530.63	
		Total		_		4,349,017.10
Licensee				_	7.67%	26,676,263.49
		Total			8.92%	31,025,280.59
Breakage						63,034.22
_	ission and Breakage	<u>)</u>			-	31,088,314.81
Current Nun	nber of Terminals:	2608				
		Collins	ville Rosies (I	HP8)		
Handle	5,882,926.13					
	-,,		Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Raci	ing Commission		0.64%		37,650.73	
Virginia Bred	•		0.025%		1,470.73	
VA-MD RCV			0.025%		1,470.73	
VA Horse Ce	enter Foundation		0.025%		1,470.73	
VA Horse Inc	dustry Board		0.025%		1,470.73	
	mbling Support		0.010%		588.29	
New Kent Co			0.25%		14,707.32	
Henry Count	•		0.25%		14,707.32	
,	•	Total		1.25%	,	73,536.58
Licensee					7.88%	463,481.89
		Total		_	9.13%	537,018.47
Breakage						880.66
					-	

537,899.13

Total Commission and Breakage

37

**Current Number of Terminals:** 

#### Colonial Downs - All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville Period: 2023/05/01 - 2023/05/31

#### **Colonial Downs (CLD)**

		Colonia	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
Handle	49,430,460.22					
			Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Racing C	Commission		0.64%		316,354.95	
Virginia Breeders	s Fund		0.025%		12,357.62	
<b>VA-MD RCVM</b>			0.025%		12,357.62	
<b>VA Horse Center</b>	Foundation		0.025%		12,357.62	
VA Horse Industr	ry Board		0.025%		12,357.62	
Problem Gambli	ng Support		0.010%		4,943.05	
New Kent County	у		0.50%		247,152.30	
		Total		1.25%		617,880.75
Licensee					7.91%	3,911,065.95
		Total		_	9.16%	4,528,946.70
Breakage						8,851.31
Total Commission	n and Breakage				_	4,537,798.01
<b>Current Number</b>	of Terminals:	552				
		Dumfrie	s Rosies (H	IP9)		
Handle	38,623,582.16		-			
	, ,		Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Racing C	Commission		0.64%		247,190.93	
Virginia Racing C Virginia Breeders					247,190.93 9,655.90	
-			0.64%		•	
Virginia Breeders	s Fund		0.64% 0.025%		9,655.90	
Virginia Breeders VA-MD RCVM	Foundation		0.64% 0.025% 0.025%		9,655.90 9,655.90	
Virginia Breeders VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center	s Fund Foundation ry Board		0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025%		9,655.90 9,655.90 9,655.90	
Virginia Breeders VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center VA Horse Industr	s Fund Foundation ry Board ng Support		0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025%		9,655.90 9,655.90 9,655.90 9,655.90	
Virginia Breeders VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center VA Horse Industr Problem Gamblin	s Fund Foundation ry Board ng Support y		0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.010%		9,655.90 9,655.90 9,655.90 9,655.90 3,862.36	
Virginia Breeders VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center VA Horse Industr Problem Gamblin New Kent County	Foundation ry Board ng Support y	Total	0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.010% 0.25%	1.25%	9,655.90 9,655.90 9,655.90 9,655.90 3,862.36 96,558.96	482,794.78
Virginia Breeders VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center VA Horse Industr Problem Gamblin New Kent County	Foundation ry Board ng Support y	Total	0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.010% 0.25%	1.25%	9,655.90 9,655.90 9,655.90 9,655.90 3,862.36 96,558.96	482,794.78 2,985,413.03
Virginia Breeders VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center VA Horse Industr Problem Gamblin New Kent County Town of Dumfrie	s Fund Foundation ry Board ng Support Y	Total Total	0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.010% 0.25%	1.25%	9,655.90 9,655.90 9,655.90 9,655.90 3,862.36 96,558.96	·
Virginia Breeders VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center VA Horse Industr Problem Gamblin New Kent County Town of Dumfrie	s Fund Foundation ry Board ng Support Y		0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.010% 0.25%	1.25%	9,655.90 9,655.90 9,655.90 9,655.90 3,862.36 96,558.96 96,558.96	2,985,413.03
Virginia Breeders VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center VA Horse Industr Problem Gamblin New Kent County Town of Dumfrie	s Fund Foundation ry Board ng Support y		0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.010% 0.25%	1.25%	9,655.90 9,655.90 9,655.90 9,655.90 3,862.36 96,558.96 96,558.96	2,985,413.03 3,468,207.81

#### Colonial Downs - All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville Period: 2023/05/01 - 2023/05/31

Hampton Rosies (HP3)					
Handle	86,606,749.04				
		Handle 9	6	Commission	
Virginia Racin	g Commission	0.649	6	554,283.19	
Virginia Breed	ders Fund	0.025%	6	21,651.69	
VA-MD RCVM	1	0.025%	6	21,651.69	
VA Horse Cen	ter Foundation	0.025%	6	21,651.69	
VA Horse Indu	ustry Board	0.025%	6	21,651.69	
Problem Gam	bling Support	0.010%	6	8,660.67	
New Kent Cou	ınty	0.25%	6	216,516.87	
City of Hampt	on	0.25%	6	216,516.87	
	-	Total	1.25%		1,082,584.36
Licensee			_	7.75%	6,713,201.54
	-	Total		9.00%	7,795,785.90
Breakage				_	21,349.10
	sion and Breakage				7,817,135.00
Current Numb	er of Terminals:	696			
		Richmond Rosies	(HP2)		
Handle	121,565,398.70	111011111011111111111111111111111111111	<u> </u>		
		Handle 9	6	Commission	
Virginia Racin	g Commission	0.649		778,018.55	
Virginia Breed	_	0.025%	6	30,391.35	
VA-MD RCVM		0.025%	6	30,391.35	
VA Horse Cen	tor Foundation	0.025%	6	30,391.35	
	tei roulluation				
VA Horse Indu		0.025%	6	30,391.35	
		0.0259 0.0109		30,391.35 12,156.54	
	ustry Board bling Support		6	•	
Problem Gam	ustry Board bling Support unty	0.010%	6 6	12,156.54	

17,192.01 Breakage 10,636,954.20 **Total Commission and Breakage** 

1.25%

1,519,567.48

9,100,194.71 10,619,762.19

7.49%

8.74%

Total

Total

**Current Number of Terminals:** 700

Licensee

#### Colonial Downs - All Providers

#### Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville Period: 2023/05/01 - 2023/05/31

#### **Vinton Rosies (HP1)**

Handle	45,812,251.92			
		Handle %	Commission	
Virginia Racir	ng Commission	0.64%	293,198.41	
Virginia Bree	ders Fund	0.025%	11,453.06	
VA-MD RCVM	1	0.025%	11,453.06	
VA Horse Cen	nter Foundation	0.025%	11,453.06	
VA Horse Ind	ustry Board	0.025%	11,453.06	
<b>Problem Gam</b>	nbling Support	0.010%	4,581.23	
New Kent Co	unty	0.25%	114,530.63	
Town of Vinte	on	0.25%	114,530.63	
	Total		1.25%	572,653.15
Licensee			7.65%	3,502,906.37
	Total		8.90%	4,075,559.52
Breakage				6,670.88
Total Commis	sion and Breakage			4,082,230.40
Current Numl	ber of Terminals: 47	'3		

#### Colonial Downs - All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville Period: 2023/05/01 - 2023/05/31

Combined Year To Date Report						
Handle	1,789,618,906.56	5				
			Handle %	Commission		
Virginia Ra	cing Commission		0.64%	11,453,561.00		
Virginia Bre	eeders Fund		0.025%	447,404.73		
VA-MD RC\	/M		0.025%	447,404.73		
VA Horse C	enter Foundation		0.025%	447,404.73		
VA Horse Ir	ndustry Board		0.025%	447,404.73		
Problem Ga	ambling Support		0.010%	178,961.89		
New Kent (	County		0.2854%	5,108,277.84		
<b>Henry Cour</b>	nty		0.0046%	81,869.21		
Town of Du	ımfries		0.0267%	478,666.65		
City of Ham	npton		0.0632%	1,130,474.78		
City of Rich	mond		0.0870%	1,557,214.90		
Town of Vi	nton		0.0331%	591,591.16		
		Total			22,370,236.33	
Licensee				7.66%	137,074,198.97	
		Total		8.91%	159,444,435.31	
Breakage					327,916.70	
Total Comn	nission and Breakage	е			159,772,352.01	
Collinsville Rosies (HP8)						

	· ·				
		<b>Collinsville Rosies</b>	(HP8)		
Handle	32,747,682.28				
		Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Racing	g Commission	0.64%		209,585.17	
Virginia Breed	ers Fund	0.025%		8,186.92	
VA-MD RCVM		0.025%		8,186.92	
<b>VA Horse Cent</b>	er Foundation	0.025%		8,186.92	
VA Horse Indu	stry Board	0.025%		8,186.92	
Problem Gamb	oling Support	0.010%		3,274.77	
New Kent Cou	nty	0.25%		81,869.21	
<b>Henry County</b>		0.25%		81,869.21	
		Total	1.25%		409,346.03
Licensee			_	7.88%	2,580,250.20
		Total		9.13%	2,989,596.23
Breakage				_	6,369.61
Total Commiss	ion and Breakage				2,995,965.84

#### Colonial Downs - All Providers

 ${\bf Colonial\ Downs,\ Dumfries,\ Hampton,\ Richmond,\ Vinton,\ and\ Collins ville}$ 

Period: 2023/05/01 - 2023/05/31

#### **Colonial Downs (CLD)**

Handle	253,692,228.33					
			Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Racing	Commission		0.64%		1,623,630.26	
Virginia Breede	ers Fund		0.025%		63,423.06	
VA-MD RCVM			0.025%		63,423.06	
<b>VA Horse Cent</b>	er Foundation		0.025%		63,423.06	
VA Horse Indus	stry Board		0.025%		63,423.06	
Problem Gamb	oling Support		0.010%		25,369.22	
New Kent Cou	nty		0.50%	_	1,268,461.14	
	Т	otal		1.25%		3,171,152.85
Licensee				_	7.86%	19,931,680.41
	Т	otal			9.11%	23,102,833.26
Breakage					_	43,450.21
Total Commissi	ion and Breakage					23,146,283.47

#### **Dumfries Rosies (HP9)**

Handle	191,466,658.40					
			Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Ra	cing Commission		0.64%		1,225,386.61	
Virginia Bre	eeders Fund		0.025%		47,866.66	
VA-MD RC\	/M		0.025%		47,866.66	
VA Horse C	enter Foundation		0.025%		47,866.66	
VA Horse Ir	ndustry Board		0.025%		47,866.66	
Problem Ga	ambling Support		0.010%		19,146.67	
New Kent C	County		0.25%		478,666.65	
Town of Du	ımfries		0.25%		478,666.65	
		Total		1.25%		2,393,333.23
Licensee					7.70%	14,747,245.67
		Total		_	8.95%	17,140,578.90
Breakage						41,300.33
Total Comm	nission and Breakage				-	17,181,879.23

#### Colonial Downs - All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Period: 2023/05/01 - 2023/05/31

#### Combined Year To Date Report Hampton Rosies (HP3)

Handle 452,189,911.16	;				
		Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Racing Commission		0.64%		2,894,015.43	
Virginia Breeders Fund		0.025%		113,047.48	
VA-MD RCVM		0.025%		113,047.48	
<b>VA Horse Center Foundation</b>		0.025%		113,047.48	
VA Horse Industry Board		0.025%		113,047.48	
<b>Problem Gambling Support</b>		0.010%		45,218.99	
New Kent County		0.25%		1,130,474.78	
City of Hampton		0.25%		1,130,474.78	
	Total		1.25%		5,652,373.89
Licensee			_	7.76%	35,098,315.02
	Total			9.01%	40,750,688.91
Breakage				_	106,643.32
Total Commission and Breakage	9			_	40,857,332.23

#### **Richmond Rosies (HP2)**

		Michinolia Nosies (	111 Z J		
Handle	622,885,961.12				
		Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Racin	ng Commission	0.64%		3,986,470.15	
Virginia Breed	ders Fund	0.025%		155,721.49	
VA-MD RCVM	1	0.025%		155,721.49	
VA Horse Cen	nter Foundation	0.025%		155,721.49	
VA Horse Ind	ustry Board	0.025%		155,721.49	
Problem Gam	nbling Support	0.010%		62,288.60	
New Kent Co	unty	0.25%		1,557,214.90	
City of Richm	ond	0.25%		1,557,214.90	
		Total	1.25%		7,786,074.51
Licensee			_	7.49%	46,646,455.64
		Total		8.74%	54,432,530.16
Breakage				_	86,250.45
<b>Total Commis</b>	sion and Breakage				54,518,780.61

# Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report Colonial Downs - All Providers Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Period: 2023/05/01 - 2023/05/31

## Combined Year To Date Report Vinton Rosies (HP1)

Handle	236,636,465.27			
		Handle %	Commission	า
Virginia Racii	ng Commission	0.64%	1,514,473.3	3
Virginia Bree	ders Fund	0.025%	59,159.1	2
VA-MD RCVN	И	0.025%	59,159.1	2
VA Horse Cer	nter Foundation	0.025%	59,159.1	2
VA Horse Ind	lustry Board	0.025%	59,159.1	2
Problem Gan	nbling Support	0.010%	23,663.6	5
New Kent Co	unty	0.25%	591,591.1	5
Town of Vint	on	0.25%	591,591.1	5
	Tot	al	1.25%	2,957,955.82
Licensee			7.64%	6 18,070,252.03
	Tot	al	8.89%	6 21,028,207.85
Breakage				43,902.78
Total Commis	ssion and Breakage			21,072,110.63